

T FORM P10-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1 / 201 UD Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
MED				
TRADE	ON FORM COVER SHEET 17 MARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Dow Chemical Company, The	02122001			
Formark.				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
	Zimited Futition on Postportation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name INEOS, L.L.C.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 701 Poydras Street				
Address (line 2) Suite 5000				
Address (line 3) New Orleans	LA 70139			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
X Other Limited Liability Company representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
K Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Louisiana				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic F	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	tv only.			
Name		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (504) 581-79	79			
Name	Marie Breaux				
Address (line 1)	Liskow & Lewis				
Address (line 2)	701 Poydras Street				
Address (line 3)	Suite 5000				
Address (line 4)	New Orleans, IA 70139-5099				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 5			
Trademark		litional numbers attached			
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for				
	demark Application Number(s)				
	1331425				
	1331486				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65				
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Deposit Account Number:

MARIE BREAUX

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Authorization to charge additional fees:

12 May 2001

Signature

Date Signed

No

Yes

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at Midland, Michigan, United States of America, has obtained ownership of record of the following trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

GAS/SPEC, Reg. Nos. 1331425 dated 16-Apr-1985 and 1331486 dated 23-Apr-1985 and,

WHEREAS, INEOS, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company with business offices located at 701 Poydras Street, Suite 5000, New Orleans, Louisiana 70139, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said INEOS, L.L.C. all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Name: ∅. J. Fuscaldo

Title: General Trademark Counsel

State of Michigan)
County of Midland)

On this 12^{th} day of February 2001, before me appeared J. J. Fuscaldo, the person who signed this instrument on behalf of THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

(Notarial Seal)

NOTARY PUBLIC M. K. VESCIO

NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 25, 2004

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of February 12, 2001, is made by The Dow Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Ineos, L.L.C. ("<u>Assignee</u>"), a Louisiana limited liability company, have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2000, as amended by Amendment, dated as of January 11, 2000 (as so amended, the "<u>Asset Purchase Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, the Transferred Intellectual Property (as defined in <u>Section 1.01</u> of the Asset Purchase Agreement), which includes, among other things, the U.S. and foreign trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks (including, without limitation, any rights under common law) together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks, and all claims and causes of action relating to infringement of the Assigned Trademarks.

* * * * *

4890201.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Title: Authorized Representative

4890201.2

Schedule A

COUNTRY	MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER(S)
Australia	GAS/SPEC	A398303
Benelux	GAS/SPEC	397412
		429531
Brazil	GAS/SPEC	811782417
		811782425
Canada	GAS/SPEC	329770
		314989
China	GAS/SPEC	234823
Denmark	GAS/SPEC	8177
France	GAS/SPEC	1266861
India	GAS/SPEC	506164
Italy	GAS/SPEC	692778
Malaysia	GAS/SPEC	B83/01081
Mexico	GAS/SPEC	539144
		539742
New Zealand	GAS/SPEC	A149323
Norway	GAS/SPEC	138013
Singapore	GAS/SPEC	B5571/83
South Korea	GAS/SPEC	104520
Spain	GAS/SPEC	1066221
-		1066222
United Kingdom	GAS/SPEC	B1277041
_		B1215777
United States	GAS/SPEC	1331425
		1331486
COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION NUMBER
	······································	

Oman GAS/SPEC 10230 Russian Federation GAS/SPEC 98719113

4890201.2

STATE OF)
)SS
COUNTY OF)

On this 3th day of February 2001, before me appeared Alfonso Escudero, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Trademark Assignment as a free act on behalf of The Dow Chemical Company, a Delaware corporation, with authority to do so.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 1-11-05

JULIE A. JULIEN Notary Public, Bay County, MI Acting in Midland Co., MI My Commission Expires 01/11/2005

2-8-01

4890201.2

RECORDED: 05/11/2001